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In re Yarway Corporation,  Case No. 13-11025 (BLS) 
            Debtor.  Reporting Period: November 2013 

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS 

Amounts reported should be per the debtor’s books, not the bank statement.  The beginning cash 
should be the ending cash from the prior month or, if this is the first report, the amount should be 
the balance on the date the petition was filed.  The amounts reported in the “CURRENT 
MONTH - ACTUAL” column must equal the sum of the four bank account columns.  The 
amounts reported in the “PROJECTED” columns should be taken from the SMALL BUSINESS 
INITIAL REPORT (FORM IR-1).  Attach copies of the bank statements and the cash 
disbursements journal.  The total disbursements listed in the disbursements journal must equal 
the total disbursements reported on this page.  A bank reconciliation must be attached for each 
account.  [See MOR-1 (CON’T)] 

 BANK ACCOUNTS  CURRENT MONTH  
CUMULATIVE FILING TO 

DATE 
 OPER. PAYROLL TAX OTHER  ACTUAL PROJECTED  ACTUAL PROJECTED 
CASH BEGINNING OF MONTH 11,384,444.77 N/A N/A N/A  11,384,444.77   14,264,612.69  
           
RECEIPTS           

CASH SALES -     -   -  

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -     -   -  

LOANS AND ADVANCES -     -   -  

SALE OF ASSETS -     -   -  

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) -     -   325,536.09  

TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS) -     -   -  

           

TOTAL RECEIPTS -     -   325,536.09  

           

DISBURSEMENTS           

NET PAYROLL -     -   -  

PAYROLL TAXES -     -   -  

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES -     -   -  

INVENTORY PURCHASES -     -   -  

SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES -     -   -  

INSURANCE -     -   -  

ADMINISTRATIVE 1,853.53     1,853.53   1,853.53  

SELLING -     -   -  

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) -     -   -  

           

OWNER DRAW * -     -   -  

TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS) -     -   -  

           

PROFESSIONAL FEES 293,123.35     293,123.35   3,498,827.36  

U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 10,075.55     10,075.55   10,075.55  

COURT COSTS -     -   -  

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 305,052.43     305,052.43   3,510,756.44  

           

NET CASH FLOW -305,052.43     -305,052.43   -3,185,220.35  

(RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS)           

           

CASH - END OF MONTH 11,079,392.34     11,079,392.34   11,079,392.34  

 
* COMPENSATION TO SOLE PROPRIETORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE 

THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED 
 
DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES:  (FROM CURRENT MONTH ACTUAL COLUMN)  

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 305,052.43 

LESS:  TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS - 

PLUS:  ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES (i.e. from escrow accounts) - 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 305,052.43 
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In re Yarway Corporation,  Case No. 13-11025 (BLS) 
            Debtor.  Reporting Period: November 2013 

BANK RECONCILIATIONS 

Continuation Sheet for MOR-1 

A bank reconciliation must be included for each bank account. The debtor's bank reconciliation may be substituted for this page. 

  Operating Payroll Tax Other 
  #  #  #  #  
BALANCE PER BOOKS   11,079,392.34 N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A 
          
BANK BALANCE   11,081,245.87       
(+) DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT (ATTACH LIST)   -       
(-) OUTSTANDING CHECKS (ATTACH 
LIST)   1,853.53       
OTHER (ATTACH EXPLANATION)   -       
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE *   11,079,392.34       
* Adjusted bank balance must equal          

balance per books          
          
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT  Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount 

None.          
          
          
          
          
          
          
CHECKS OUTSTANDING  Ck. # Amount Ch. # Amount Ck. # Amount Ck. # Amount 

Ricoh  1048 1,853.53       
          
          
          
          
          
          
OTHER          

None.          
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In re Yarway Corporation,  Case No. 13-11025 (BLS) 
         Debtor.  Reporting Period: November 2013 

 

SCHEDULE OF PROFESSIONAL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID 
This schedule is to include all retained professional payments from case inception to current month. 

Payee Period Covered 
Amount 

Approved Payor 

Check Amount Paid1 Year-To-Date 

Number Date Fees Expenses Fees Expenses 

Sidley Austin 
4/22/13 to 6/30/13 

& 8/1/13 to 9/30/13 616,980.75 Yarway Corporation 
1030,1046 

& 1047 
9/12/13 & 
11/20/13 608,909.25 8,071.50 2,336,885.45 23,685.13 

Cole, Schotz, 
Meisel, 

Forman, & 
Leonard 

4/22/13 to 6/30/13 
& 9/1/13 to 9/30/13 32,423.09 Yarway Corporation 

1024 & 
1041 

9/12/13 & 
11/20/13 32,374.70 48.39 154,985.10 3,306.21 

Analysis 
Research & 

Planning 4/22/13 to 6/30/13 30,356.00 
Yarway Corporation 

 1018 9/12/13 30,356.00  212,605.00  

Logan & 
Company 

4/22/13 to 6/30/13 
& 7/1/13 to 9/30/13 24,186.41 Yarway Corporation 

1026,1042, 
1044 & 

1045 
9/12/13 & 
11/20/13 22,834.66 1,351.75 74,383.93 2,901.41 

Young, 
Conaway, 
Stargatt & 

Taylor 
4/22/13 to 6/30/13 

& 9/1/13 to 9/30/13 37,867.96 
Yarway Corporation 

 
1031 & 

1049 
9/12/13 & 
11/20/13 37,768.70 99.26 164,863.10 3,762.10 

Caplin & 
Drysdale 

5/06/13 to 6/30/13 
& 8/1/13 to 8/31/13 56,770.07 Yarway Corporation 

1019 & 
1043 

9/12/13 & 
11/20/13 55,815.50 954.57 246,281.90 3,962.96 

Campbell & 
Levine 5/06/13 to 6/30/13 3,937.60 Yarway Corporation 1022 9/12/13 3,937.60  23,952.80 1,769.07 

Chartered Oak 5/31/13 to 6/30/13 4,261.90 Yarway Corporation 1021 9/12/13 4,261.90  29,585.55 3.20 

Morgan Lewis 
& Bockius 4/22/13 to 6/30/13 37,511.20 Yarway Corporation 1029 9/12/13 37,511.20  187,556.00 28,338.80 

          
          
TOTAL  844,294.98    833,769.51 10,525.47 3,431,098.83 67,728.88 
 

                                                                          
1 As noted in the September 2013 and October 2013 operating reports, due to a clerical error Yarway paid $551,171.63 to professionals in September 2013, 
representing the 20% holdback amount for the first quarterly period, before such amounts were approved by the Bankruptcy Court.  On November 14, 2013, the 
Bankruptcy Court approved the relevant fee applications, and the approval and payment of the 20% holdback amount is reflected in this Schedule. 
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Balances in this section do not include back valued transactions.

Deposits 0 0.00
Total Credits

Checks 18 -596,268.92
Total Debits

10-28 11,677,514.79
11-05 11,636,009.29
11-06 11,396,982.67

11-08 11,388,706.67
11-14 11,384,444.77
11-25 11,269,125.08

11-26 11,081,245.87
11-29 11,081,245.87

11-05 1036 11,687.30 000004615001
11-05 1038 6,073.58 000008342528
11-05 1039 23,744.62 000008342527
11-06 1032 2,068.35 000008536349

11-06 1033 3,078.86 000008536350
11-06 1034 25,705.27 000004719814
11-06 1037 208,174.14 000004659472
11-08 1035 8,276.00 000008647085

10-26-2013 to 11-29-2013
1 of 2

10-26

11-05 3 CHECKS -41,505.50 11,636,009.29

11-06 4 CHECKS -239,026.62 11,396,982.67

11-08 1 CHECK -8,276.00 11,388,706.67

11-14 1 CHECK -4,261.90 11,384,444.77

11-25 3 CHECKS -115,319.69 11,269,125.08

11-26 6 CHECKS -187,879.21 11,081,245.87

11-29

YARWAY CORPORATION
ATTN: TREASURY SHARED SERVICES
6600 CONGRESS AVE
BOCA RATON, FL 33487-1213

BalanceItems Debits Credits

Opening Balance: 11,677,514.79

0 0.00

18 -596,268.92

Closing Balance: 11,081,245.87

Date Description Debits Credits Balance

Date Ledger Date Ledger Date Ledger
Balance Balance Balance

Date Check No. Amount Reference No. Date Check No. Amount Reference No.

Account Number:
Statement Period:
Page:

Commercial Checking

Opening Balance 11,677,514.79

Closing Balance 11,081,245.87

Account Summary

Transaction Activity

Daily Balance Summary

Checks

bIB
e003654

m
gT

o385100266
pN

rB
i

X
s00019923

Case 13-11025-BLS    Doc 322    Filed 12/20/13    Page 5 of 13



11-14 1021 4,261.90 000008015312
11-25 1041 8,502.39 000004031973
11-25 1046 93,658.84 000004012983
11-25 1049 13,158.46 000008506880
11-26 1040 10,075.55 000004197160

11-26 1042 7,821.63 000008650199
11-26 1043 15,527.77 000004207202
11-26 1044 5,437.25 000008650200
11-26 1045 6,977.15 000008650201
11-26 1047 142,039.86 000004137558

Please examine and reconcile this statement. Errors and improper transactions must be promptly reported
to the Bank. Please direct any inquiries to your BNY Mellon representative.

10-26-2013 to 11-29-2013
2 of 2

Date Check No. Amount Reference No. Date Check No. Amount Reference No.

Account Number:
Statement Period:
Page:

Commercial Checking

Checks

Important Information
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Date Check # Debit Credit Payee Description Account balance

04/22/13 -$                        OPB as of Petition Date 14,264,612.69$    
04/23/13 WT 4,128,859.30$      -$                        CPC Settlement of intercompany balances 10,135,753.39$    
05/02/13 WT -$                        4,128,859.30$      Yarway Reversal of CPC settlement of intercompany balances 14,264,612.69$    
07/26/13 WT -$                        150,957.32$         Yarway Refund of balance of retainer from Caplan & Drysdale 14,415,570.01$    
08/19/13 1001 60,825.00$            -$                        Analysis Research and Planning 1st Monthly Fee Application 14,354,745.01$    
08/19/13 1002 6,632.70$              -$                        Logan & Company Inv. 1304A 14,348,112.31$    
08/19/13 1003 23,501.87$            -$                        Logan & Company Inv. 1305 14,324,610.44$    
08/19/13 1004 7,162.84$              -$                        Logan & Company Inv. 1306 14,317,447.60$    
08/19/13 1005 -$                        -$                        VOID VOID 14,317,447.60$    
08/19/13 1006 -$                        -$                        VOID VOID 14,317,447.60$    
08/20/13 1007 -$                        -$                        VOID VOID 14,317,447.60$    
08/20/13 1008 70,275.66$            -$                        Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor 1st Monthly Fee Application 14,247,171.94$    
08/20/13 1009 1,134,385.10$      -$                        Sidley Austin 1st Monthly Fee Application 13,112,786.84$    
08/20/13 1010 401,030.59$         -$                        Sidley Austin 2nd Monthly Fee Application 12,711,756.25$    
08/20/13 1011 21,129.67$            -$                        Cole Schotz Meisel Forman & Leonard 1st Monthly Fee Application 12,690,626.58$    
09/09/13 1012 121,424.00$         -$                        Analysis Research and Planning 2nd Monthly Fee Application 12,569,202.58$    
09/09/13 1013 11,363.30$            -$                        Campbell & Levine 1st Monthly Fee Application 12,557,839.28$    
09/09/13 1014 102,600.51$         -$                        Caplin & Drysdale 1st Monthly Fee Application 12,455,238.77$    
09/09/13 1015 65,169.01$            -$                        Caplin & Drysdale 2nd Monthly Fee Application 12,390,069.76$    
09/09/13 1016 17,050.80$            -$                        Charter Oak Financial Consultants 1st Monthly Fee Application 12,373,018.96$    
09/09/13 1017 30,663.38$            -$                        Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor 2nd Monthly Fee Application 12,342,355.58$    
09/12/13 1018 30,356.00$            -$                        Analysis Research and Planning 1st Quarterly Fee Application 12,311,999.58$    
09/12/13 1019 41,242.30$            -$                        Caplin & Drysdale 1st Quarterly Fee Application 12,270,757.28$    
09/12/13 1020 5,273.76$              -$                        Campbell & Levine 2nd Monthly Fee Application 12,265,483.52$    
09/12/13 1021* 4,261.90$              -$                        Charter Oak Financial Consultants 1st Quarterly Fee Application 12,261,221.62$    
09/12/13 1022 3,937.60$              -$                        Campbell & Levine 1st Quarterly Fee Application 12,257,284.02$    
09/12/13 1023 77,551.46$            -$                        Cole Schotz Meisel Forman & Leonard 2nd Monthly Fee Application 12,179,732.56$    
09/12/13 1024 23,920.70$            -$                        Cole Schotz Meisel Forman & Leonard 1st Quarterly Fee Application 12,155,811.86$    
09/12/13 1025 15,499.79$            -$                        Cole Schotz Meisel Forman & Leonard 3rd Monthly Fee Application 12,140,312.07$    

09/12/13 1026 19,751.90$            -$                        Logan & Company
1st Monthly Fee Application and 
1st Quarterly Fee Application

12,120,560.17$    

09/12/13 1027 158,038.61$         -$                        Morgan Lewis & Bockius 1st Monthly Fee Application 11,962,521.56$    
09/12/13 1028 20,344.69$            -$                        Morgan Lewis & Bockius 2nd Monthly Fee Application 11,942,176.87$    
09/12/13 1029 37,511.20$            -$                        Morgan Lewis & Bockius 1st Quarterly Fee Application 11,904,665.67$    
09/12/13 1030 381,282.05$         -$                        Sidley Austin 1st Quarterly Fee Application 11,523,383.62$    
09/12/13 1031 24,709.50$            -$                        Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor 1st Quarterly Fee Application 11,498,674.12$    

10/03/13 Deposit -$                        174,578.77$         Sidley Austin
Refund of balance of retainer applied to 1st Quarterly fee application 
payment (check #1030)

11,673,252.89$    

10/25/13 1032 2,068.35$              -$                        Campbell & Levine 3rd Monthly Fee Application 11,671,184.54$    
10/25/13 1033 3,078.86$              -$                        Campbell & Levine 4th Monthly Fee Application 11,668,105.68$    
10/25/13 1034 25,705.27$            -$                        Caplin & Drysdale 3rd Monthly Fee Application 11,642,400.41$    
10/25/13 1035 8,276.00$              -$                        Charter Oak Financial Consultants 2nd Monthly Fee Application 11,634,124.41$    
10/25/13 1036 11,687.30$            -$                        Cole Schotz Meisel Forman & Leonard 4th Monthly Fee Application 11,622,437.11$    

YARWAY CORPORATION CHECKING ACCOUNT
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10/25/13 1037 208,174.14$         -$                        Sidley Austin 3rd Monthly Fee Application 11,414,262.97$    
10/25/13 1038 6,073.58$              -$                        Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor 4th Monthly Fee Application 11,408,189.39$    
10/25/13 1039 23,744.62$            -$                        Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor 3rd Monthly Fee Application 11,384,444.77$    
11/20/13 1040 10,075.55$            -$                        U. S. Trustee 111-13-11025 Q2 and Q3 11,374,369.22$    
11/20/13 1041 8,502.39$              -$                        Cole Schotz Meisel Forman & Leonard 5th Monthly Fee Application 11,365,866.83$    
11/20/13 1042 7,821.63$              -$                        Logan & Company Inv. 1307 11,358,045.20$    
11/20/13 1043 15,527.77$            -$                        Caplin & Drysdale 4th Monthly Fee Application 11,342,517.43$    
11/20/13 1044 5,437.25$              -$                        Logan & Company Inv. 1308 11,337,080.18$    
11/20/13 1045 6,977.15$              -$                        Logan & Company Inv. 1309 11,330,103.03$    
11/20/13 1046 93,658.84$            -$                        Sidley Austin 4th Monthly Fee Application 11,236,444.19$    
11/20/13 1049 13,158.46$            -$                        Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor 5th Monthly Fee Application 11,223,285.73$    
11/22/13 1047 142,039.86$         -$                        Sidley Austin 5th Monthly Fee Application 11,081,245.87$    
11/22/13 1048* 1,853.53$              -$                        Ricoh Copies of Documents for Document Production 11,079,392.34$    

  * Check Outstanding                                                                          Cash Balance: $11,079,392.34
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IS_DET01 - Yarco Income Statement Detail - Current Period vs Prior Period in Units

Tyco USD Ledger
Current Period: NOV-14

Currency:USD
Balances displayed are actual.                   
Account                                          
Depar Interc Treasury   

        YTD-Act  
        NOV-14  

----------------- 

      PTD-Prior  
        OCT-14  

----------------- 

         PTD-Act  
         NOV-14  

----------------- 

       $ Change  
  vs. Prior Pd  

----------------- 

      % Change
 vs. Prior Pd

--------------- 

 Company=01710 (Yarway Corporation (YARCO))

General & Administrative

64990100 Project Expense                        365,311         125,421         239,890         114,469         91%

--------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ---------------

Total General & Administrative 365,311         125,421         239,890         114,469         91%

--------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ---------------

Operating Income GAAP (365,311)        (125,421)        (239,890)        (114,469)        91%

--------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ---------------

Pretax Income/(Loss) from Continuing Ops (365,311)        (125,421)        (239,890)        (114,469)        91%

--------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ---------------

Net Income (365,311)        (125,421)        (239,890)        (114,469)        91%

=============== =============== =============== =============== ===============

Net Income Pull Directly from Oracle (365,311)        (125,421)        (239,890)        (114,469)        91%
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BS_DET01 - Balance Sheet Detail - Current vs Prior Period in Units with Account and Interco Detai

Tyco USD Ledger
Current Period: NOV-14

Currency:USD
Balances displayed are actual.                             
Account                                                 
Intercompany

   YTD-Prior Pd  
        OCT-14   

------------------ 

     YTD-Actual  
        NOV-14   

------------------ 

       $ Change  
  vs. Prior Pd   

------------------ 

          % Change
     vs. Prior Pd
------------------ 

 Company=01710 (Yarway Corporation (YARCO))

Cash and Cash Equivalents

11609999 Misc Suspense                                    -                -                -                0%

--------------- --------------- --------------- ------------------

Total Cash and Cash Equivalents -                -                -                0%

Restricted Cash

11901000 Restricted Cash - Short Term                     11,384,445       11,079,392       (305,053)         (3)%

--------------- --------------- --------------- ------------------

Total Restricted Cash 11,384,445       11,079,392       (305,053)         (3)%

Accounts Receivable

12039000 Accounts Receivable - Other                    01 90,791,901       90,791,901       -                0%

--------------- --------------- --------------- ------------------

Total Accounts Receivalbe 90,791,901       90,791,901       -                0%

Other Current Assets

12421110 Asbestos Insurance Indemnity ST Receivable       3,333            3,333            -                0%

--------------- --------------- --------------- ------------------

Total Other Current Assets 3,333            3,333            -                0%

--------------- --------------- --------------- ------------------

     Total Current Assets 102,179,678      101,874,626      (305,052)         0%

--------------- --------------- --------------- ------------------

Other Intangibles

13414000 Other Intellectual Property                      14,384,000       14,384,000       -                0%

13424000 Accum Amortization - Other Intellectual Proper   (14,384,000)      (14,384,000)      -                0%

--------------- --------------- --------------- ------------------

Investment in Subsidiary

